

सिलवासा नगर पालिका SILVASSA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL दादरा एवं नगर हवेली एवं दमण एवं दीव DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN& DIU सिलवासा /SILVASSA



No. CO/SMC/GNL/Time bound Services/384/2020/6829 Date26/12/2020

Read: Business Reforms Action Plan 2020-21 issued by the Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade & Industry, Government of India, New Delhi.

ORDER

In pursuance of State Action Plan 2020-21 (Reform No.33, 214, 215, 216, 217, 218 and 219) proposed by the Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade & Industry, Government of India, New Delhi pertaining to Trade License, it is to state that as of now Silvassa Municipal Council does not provide Trade License due to absence of bye-laws for the same and the bye-law for providing Trade License is under preparation. Therefore it not required to apply for Trade License in Silvassa Municipal Council area.

hief Officer

Silvassa Municipal Council Silvassa